

Whatcom County

COUNTY COURTHOUSE 311 Grand Avenue, Ste #105 Bellingham, WA 98225-4038 (360) 778-5010

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: AB2020-363 Version: 1

Type: Resolution Requiring a Public Status: Approved

Hearing

 File created:
 9/2/2020
 In control:
 Council

 On agenda:
 9/29/2020
 Final action:
 9/29/2020

Enactment date: 9/29/2020 Enactment #: RES 2020-034

Title: Resolution in the matter of the Whatcom County Six-Year Transportation Improvement Program

(STIP) for the years of 2021 through 2026

Indexes: Roads & Bridges, Transportation

Attachments: 1. Agenda Bill Master Report, 2. Approved Resolution 2020-034, 3. Memo-STIP, 4. Six Year

Transportation Improvement Program, 5. Notice of Hearing for 9.29.2020, 6. Notice of Action Taken on

9.29.2020

DateVer.Action ByActionResult9/29/20201CouncilAPPROVED AS AMENDEDPass9/15/20201CouncilINTRODUCED FOR PUBLIC HEARINGPass

Primary Contact Email: sdraper@co.whatcom.wa.us sdraper <a href=

TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Resolution in the matter of the Whatcom County Six-Year Transportation Improvement Program (STIP) for the years of 2021 through 2026

SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:

Each year the County is required to update its Six-Year Transportation Improvement Program (STIP), per RCW 35.77.010 and RCW 36.81.121. The STIP includes the capital elements of the first six years of the Fourteen-Year Ferry Program. The STIP is intended as a planning tool for local, state, and federally funded projects and is designed to identify projects for preliminary engineering, right-of-way purchase and/or construction